Consider the approval of the April 15, 2024, City Council Special Meeting Minutes. 
(Shelley Goodwin, City Secretary) 

C. Consider the approval of the Hotel Occupancy Tax Second Quarterly Report from the   
Rockport Center for the Arts and approve the Forty-two thousand five-hundred-dollar 
payment ($42,500.00). (Shelley Goodwin, City Secretary) 

D. Consider the approval of the Hotel Occupancy Tax Second Quarterly Report from the 

Friends of the Fulton Mansion State Historical Site and approve the payment of Twelve 
thousand five hundred dollars ($12,500.00). (Shelley Goodwin, City Secretary) 

E. Consider the approval of the Hotel Occupancy Tax Report from the Aransas County 
Council on Aging for the Bountiful Bowl Pottery Fair and approve the payment of Five 
thousand dollars ($5,000.00). (Shelley Goodwin, City Secretary)

[...]

Consider the approval of the 2nd quarter Hotel Occupancy Tax report for the Rockport Center for 
the Arts for the Fiscal Year 2023-2024 and approve a payment of $42,000. 

SUBMITTED BY:  Shelley Goodwin, City Secretary 

APPROVED FOR AGENDA:  VRS 

BACKGROUND: The Friends of the Rockport Center for the Arts received a total of One hundred 
seventy thousand Dollars ($170,000.00) of the hotel occupancy.  The funds were to be distributed 
in four (4) quarterly payments of Forty-two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($42,500.00) each. 
The Center shall receive its first quarterly payment on about the effective date hereof or the date 
of final execution of this Agreement, whichever is later.  Each quarterly payment thereafter shall 
be made to the Center within ten (10) business days after receipt of the required quarterly report,